## <u>1500000053</u>

| (Re   | questor's Name)   |           |
|---|-------------------|-----------|
| (Ad   | dress)            |           |
| (Ad   | dress)            |           |
| (Cit  | y/State/Zip/Phone | ·#)       |
|   |                   | MAIL      |
| (Bu   | siness Entity Nam | ne)       |
| (Do   | cument Number)    |           |
| Certified Copies  | _ Certificates    | of Status |
| Special Instructions to I   | Filing Officer:   |           |
|   |                   |           |
|   |                   |           |
|   |                   |           |
| and a state and a state of the | Office Use Only   | ý –       |
|   |                   |           |
|   |                   |           |



12/31/14--01007--010 \*\*78.75

••••<u>•</u>•



NATION AND A

to a state of the second states

JAN 0 2 2015 T. SCOTT

|  |  |  | S., (Not for Profit)   | •              |  |
|--|--|--|--|----------------|--|
| ARTICLE.<br>The name of  | the corporation shall be: Autism Spec  | trum At Pla  | ay and More, Inc.  |                |  |
| ARTICLE  | I PRINCIPAL OFFICE   |  |  |                |  |
|  | Principal street address:  |  | Mailing address, if different is:                                |                |  |
| 32   | 271 Orange Road  |  |  |                |  |
| Ve   | enice, FL 34293  |  |  |                |  |
| ARTICLE .<br>The purpose   | for which the corporation is organized is: Se  | e attachm  | ent.   |                |  |
|  |  |  |  | <b>_</b>       | <u>99</u>  |
|  |  |  |  |                |  |
|  |  |  |  | <u><u></u></u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
|  |  |  |  | ס־             | 199 4 1 T  |
|  |  |  | ``````````````````````````````````````                           | မှု            | та<br>С Анарба<br>Аларона<br>Аларона<br>С Аларона<br>С Аларо |
|  |  |  |  | 01             |  |
| ARTICLE :<br>As stated   | V MANNER OF ELECTION The ma  | anner in which the   | directors are elected and appointed:                             |                |  |
| ARTICLE  | I in the bylaws.   | RECTORS  |  |                |  |
| ARTICLE  | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI   |  | Patricia De La Ossa, Treasurer/Director                          |                |  |
| <b><u>ARTICLE</u></b><br>Name and Ti                               | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI   | Name and Title   | Patricia De La Ossa, Treasurer/Director<br>4126 Hemmingway Drive |                |  |
| <u>ARTICLE</u><br>Name and Ti                                      | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI   |  |  |                |  |
| <u>ARTICLE</u><br>Name and Ti<br>Address                           | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Initial Officers And/OR DI Secretary/Director Secretary/Director Chris Ann Gaskell Secretary/Director   | Name and Title<br>Address:   | 4126 Hemmingway Drive<br>Venice, FL 34293                        |                |  |
| <b><u>ARTICLE</u></b><br>Name and Ti<br>Address<br>Name and Ti     | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Initial Officers And/OR DI Secretary/Director Secretary/Director Chris Ann Gaskell Secretary/Director   | Name and Title<br>Address:<br>Name and Title                               | 4126 Hemmingway Drive  |                |  |
| <b>ARTICLE</b><br>Name and Ti<br>Address<br>Name and Ti            | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI<br>tle: Kimberley Tubbesing, President/Director<br>3271 Orange Road<br>Venice, FL 34293<br>tle: Chris Ann Gaskell, Secretary/Director   | Name and Title<br>Address:   | 4126 Hemmingway Drive<br>Venice, FL 34293                        |                |  |
| <b>ARTICLE</b><br>Name and Ti<br>Address<br>Name and Ti<br>Address | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA<br>tle: Kimberley Tubbesing, President/Director<br>3271 Orange Road<br>Venice, FL 34293<br>tle: Chris Ann Gaskell, Secretary/Director<br>1123 Kimball Road<br>Venice, FL 34293 | Name and Title<br>Address:<br>Name and Title<br>Address:                   | 4126 Hemmingway Drive<br>Venice, FL 34293                        |                |  |
| <b><u>ARTICLE</u></b><br>Name and Ti                               | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII<br>tle: Kimberley Tubbesing, President/Director<br>3271 Orange Road<br>Venice, FL 34293<br>tle: Chris Ann Gaskell, Secretary/Director<br>1123 Kimball Road<br>Venice, FL 34293 | Name and Title<br>Address:<br>Name and Title<br>Address:<br>Name and Title | 4126 Hemmingway Drive<br>Venice, FL 34293                        |                |  |

|                 |  | 'n                                   |              |
|-----------------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| Name and Title: |  | Name and Title:                      | -            |
| Address         |  | Address:                             | -            |
|                 |  |                                      | -            |
|                 |  | _ Name and Title:                    |              |
| Address         |  | Address:                             | -            |
| _               |  |                                      | -            |
|                 |  |                                      |              |
| ARTICLE VI      | REGISTERED AGENT                       |                                      | 14 J         |
|                 | orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc | eptable) of the registered agent is: | OEC          |
| Name:           | Kimberley Tubbesing                    |                                      |              |
| Address:        | 3271 Orange Road                       |                                      |              |
|                 | Venice, FL 34293                       |                                      | ц.<br>       |
|                 |  |                                      | 0            |
| ARTICLE VII     | INCORPORATOR                           |                                      | 6 <b>4</b> 3 |
| The name and ad | dress of the Incorporator is:          |                                      |              |
| Name:           | Kimberley Tubbesing                    |                                      |              |
| Address:        | 3271 Orange Road                       |                                      |              |
|                 | Venice, FL 34293                       |                                      |              |

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Emberley J. Jubbeaming Required Signature of Registered Agent

12/29/14 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

imberley . Jubbering Required Signature of Incorporator

Ň

12/29/14 Date

## Autism Spectrum At Play and More, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

## ARTICLE III -- PURPOSE

Autism Spectrum At Play and Morc, Inc. is established to support social interaction through play and social experiences, while building life skills, for kids, teens, and adults on the Autism Spectrum.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

## ARTICLE VIII- DISSOLUTION

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows:

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.